

## FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta



**Thursday, 9 October 2014**

**to**

**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

**Lake Wendouree**



Friday, 10 October 2014

70	W C 4-	Womens C 4-	Heat 1
71			Heat 2
72	M A 1x	Mens A 1x	Heat 1
73			Heat 2
74			Heat 3
75	M D 4x	Mens D 4x	Heat 1
76			Heat 2
77	W F 4-	Womens F 4-	Heat 1
78	M G 8+	Mens G 8+	Heat 1
79			Heat 2
80	M I-K 2-	Mens I-K 2-	Heat 1
81	W A 2x	Womens A 2x	Heat 1
82			Heat 2
83	M B 4x	Mens B 4x	Heat 1
84			Heat 2
85	W D 2-	Womens D 2-	Heat 1
86	M E 1x	Mens E 1x	Heat 1
87			Heat 2
88			Heat 3
89			Heat 4
90	W G 2x	Womens G 2x	Heat 1
91	M H 4-	Mens H 4-	Heat 1
92	W B 4x	Womens B 4x	Heat 1
93			Heat 2
94	M C 4+	Mens C 4+	Heat 1
95	M F 2-	Mens F 2-	Heat 1
96			Heat 2
97	W E 2x	Womens E 2x	Heat 1
98			Heat 2
99			Heat 3
100	M J-K 4x	Mens J-K 4x	Heat 1
101	W H 1x	Womens H 1x	Heat 1
102	M D 4-	Mens D 4-	Heat 1
103	W C 8+	Womens C 8+	Heat 1
104	M G 2x	Mens G 2x	Heat 1
105			Heat 2
106			Heat 3
107	W F 1x	Womens F 1x	Heat 1
108			Heat 2
109	M B 2-	Mens B 2-	Heat 1
110	W A 4+	Womens A 4+	Heat 1
111	M E 8+	Mens E 8+	Heat 1
112	W D 4x	Womens D 4x	Heat 1
113			Heat 2
114	M H 1x	Mens H 1x	Heat 1
115	M C 2x	Mens C 2x	Heat 1
116			Heat 2
117	W G-K 8+	Womens G-K 8+	Heat 1
118	M F 4+	Mens F 4+	Heat 1
119	W B 1x	Womens B 1x	Heat 1
120			Heat 2
121	M A 4-	Mens A 4-	Heat 1
122	W E 4+	Womens E 4+	Heat 1
123	M D 2-	Mens D 2-	Heat 1
124			Heat 2
125	W C 2x	Womens C 2x	Heat 1
126			Heat 2
127			Heat 3



Friday, 10 October 2014

128	M G 1x	Mens G 1x .....	Heat 1
129		.....	Heat 2
130		.....	Heat 3
131	M B 8+	Mens B 8+ .....	Heat 1
132	W F 4x	Womens F 4x .....	Heat 1
133	M E 2x	Mens E 2x .....	Heat 1
134		.....	Heat 2
135		.....	Heat 3
136		.....	Heat 4
137	W A 4-	Womens A 4- .....	Heat 1
138	M H 4+	Mens H 4+ .....	Heat 1
139	W G-K 2-	Womens G-K 2- .....	Heat 1
140	M C 4-	Mens C 4- .....	Heat 1
141	W D 1x	Womens D 1x .....	Heat 1
142		.....	Heat 2
143		.....	Heat 3
144	M F 4x	Mens F 4x .....	Heat 1
145		.....	Heat 2
146	W B 2-	Womens B 2- .....	Heat 1
147	M I 2x	Mens I 2x .....	Heat 1
148	W E 8+	Womens E 8+ .....	Heat 1


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 70 Womens C 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	201.07 North Shore Composite B. Walker, J. Hope, K. Macready, T. Brew	AUS 5	1:52.47 (1) 1:52.47	3:54.32 2:01.85	0.00	+0.00
2	201.04 Latrobe University K. Chapman, V. Tainton, E. Miles, A. Rice	AUS 7	1:59.58 (3) 1:59.58	3:59.48 1:59.90	5.16	+5.16
3	201.05 Melbourne L. Stackpool-Moore, J. Kilby, K. Russell, T. Nishibata	AUS 2	1:58.04 (2) 1:58.04	4:01.12 2:03.08	1.64	+6.80
4	201.10 Shoalhaven Composite A. Cicognani, R. Venables, S. Jones, B. Opferkuch	AUS 6	2:02.90 (4) 2:02.90	4:08.79 2:05.89	7.67	+14.47
5	201.03 GPA/Corinthians M. de Jesus, G. Azevedo Moura, S. De Mattos, A. Santos	BRA 3	2:03.87 (5) 2:03.87	4:09.54 2:05.67	0.75	+15.22
6	201.12 WARC/Port Chalmers R. Cameron*, K. Thompson, H. Wipf, P. Riley	4	2:05.98 (6) 2:05.98	4:18.27 2:12.29	8.73	+23.95

\*substitute

Race 71 Womens C 4-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	201.09 Riga/Pärnu I. Vösu, R. Line, U. Lutoskin, V. Antone	6	1:52.70 (1) 1:52.70	3:56.01 2:03.31	0.00	+0.00
2	201.06 Melbourne Uni/Corio Bay F. Finlayson, C. Grayston, J. Gratton-Vaughan, F. Worboys	AUS 2	2:03.37 (2) 2:03.37	4:17.87 2:14.50	21.86	+21.86
3	201.02 Canberra/Manning River S. Goddard, A. Cavill, F. Blackwell, A. Charlton	AUS 4	2:07.96 (3) 2:07.96	4:19.81 2:11.85	1.94	+23.80
4	201.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne K. Cowie, R. Summers, K. Schmidt, D. O'Connor	AUS 5	2:08.58 (4) 2:08.58	4:20.22 2:11.64	0.41	+24.21
5	201.08 Pine Rivers V. Hammond, K. Cutler, S. McReight, M. Garnsworthy	AUS 3	2:34.18 (5) 2:34.18	5:08.99 2:34.81	48.77	+72.98
	201.11 Swan River/Fremantle M. Maine*, J. Sarich, J. McIntyre*, A. Thornton	AUS 7	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 72 Mens A 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	202.05 Dynamo Mikhail Izotov	RUS 8	1:44.10 (1) 1:44.10	3:43.56 1:59.46	0.00	+0.00
2	202.14 Newcastle Lucas McBeath	AUS 6	1:45.78 (2) 1:45.78	3:51.36 2:05.58	7.80	+7.80
3	202.21 Uster Mathias Hitz	SUI 4	1:57.58 (3) 1:57.58	3:57.53 1:59.95	6.17	+13.97
4	202.12 Melbourne Argonauts Dwain Boon	AUS 2	1:59.57 (4) 1:59.57	4:07.48 2:07.91	9.95	+23.92
5	202.18 Toowong Andrew Goldstein	AUS 7	2:02.15 (5) 2:02.15	4:11.73 2:09.58	4.25	+28.17
6	202.07 GPA Fernando Holderbaum	BRA 5	2:04.30 (6) 2:04.30	4:21.78 2:17.48	10.05	+38.22
7	202.03 De Hertog Yorick Desmense	NED 1	2:06.81 (7) 2:06.81	4:32.19 2:25.38	10.41	+48.63
	202.17 Santa Catarina Guilherme Soares	BRA 3	DID NOT START			


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 73 Mens A 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	202.13 Mosman Trent Rogers	AUS 3	1:53.27 (1) 1:53.27	3:57.20 2:03.93	0.00	+0.00
2	202.04 Dynamo Rinat Maksutov	RUS 7	1:54.89 (2) 1:54.89	4:02.28 2:07.39	5.08	+5.08
3	202.09 GPA Lourenço Cardoso Meirelles	BRA 5	2:01.16 (3) 2:01.16	4:11.87 2:10.71	9.59	+14.67
4	202.20 Uster Daniel Pfister	SUI 2	2:04.78 (4) 2:04.78	4:16.18 2:11.40	4.31	+18.98
	202.10 GPA Leonardo Evangelist da Silveira	BRA 1	DID NOT START			
	202.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne Luciano Morand	AUS 4	SCRATCHED			
	202.22 Vanuatu Tom Pata	VAN 6	DID NOT START			
	202.02 Bond University James Stewart	AUS 8	SCRATCHED			

Race 74 Mens A 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	202.08 GPA João Carlos Gonçalves	BRA 5	1:52.62 (1) 1:52.62	3:50.24 1:57.62	0.00	+0.00
2	202.06 Estrella Blanca Dieter Bartsch	CHI 7	1:53.58 (2) 1:53.58	3:51.30 1:57.72	1.06	+1.06
3	202.19 Trasmerano Agustin Garay	ESP 4	1:57.00 (3) 1:57.00	4:04.55 2:07.55	13.25	+14.31
4	202.15 North Esk Patrick Bird	AUS 1	1:58.78 (4) 1:58.78	4:05.97 2:07.19	1.42	+15.73
5	202.23 Yarra Yarra Craig Graham	AUS 3	2:01.79 (5) 2:01.79	4:11.09 2:09.30	5.12	+20.85
	202.11 GPA Alexandre Balestrin Corrêa	BRA 2	DID NOT START			
	202.16 Omilos Ereton Evangelos Mantzavinatos	GRE 6	DID NOT START			

Race 75 Mens D 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	203.03 C.R. Almirante Baroso Comp. M.Dias Flor,V.Aimi,H.Baixinho,M.Dalpiatz Payeras	6	1:36.57 (1) 1:36.57	3:21.20 1:44.63	0.00	+0.00
2	203.01 Barwon R.George,M.du Vallon,G.Boucher,P.Jeffery	AUS 8	1:39.70 (2) 1:39.70	3:28.21 1:48.51	7.01	+7.01
3	203.10 Melbourne Uni S.Usher,A.Langford*,J.Peters*,J.McKenzie	AUS 2	1:45.77 (3) 1:45.77	3:38.39 1:52.62	10.18	+17.19
4	203.09 Mackay/Rockhampton Fitzroy J.Wall,M.Wyer,J.Stafford,T.LLloyd	AUS 7	1:48.33 (4) 1:48.33	3:45.44 1:57.11	7.05	+24.24
5	203.08 Grêmio s.silva caldas*,L.Dalbosco Machado,L.Cauduro,C.Neff	BRA 5	1:53.43 (6) 1:53.43	3:46.52 1:53.09	1.08	+25.32
6	203.02 Black Mountain/Lake Tuggerano... V.Townsend,C.Huxtable,L.Gordon,P.Champness	AUS 4	1:50.56 (5) 1:50.56	3:49.47 1:58.91	2.95	+28.27
7	203.04 Corowa K.Wilson,R.Eyers*,R.Maclean,W.Canny	AUS 3	1:59.47 (7) 1:59.47	4:04.32 2:04.85	14.85	+43.12
8	203.06 Footscray R.Wight,R.Goodman,P.Maher,P.Guy	AUS 1	2:02.85 (8) 2:02.85	4:12.48 2:09.63	8.16	+51.28

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 76 Mens D 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	203.11 Power House/Essendon B. Winnen,R.Mursell,R.Saul*,N.Inglis	AUS 3	1:41.00 (1) 1:41.00	3:28.78 1:47.78	0.00	+0.00
2	203.05 Dynamo V.Chikov,V.Meykalish,G.Astakhov,D.Tiutin*	RUS 5	1:42.44 (2) 1:42.44	3:33.22 1:50.78	4.44	+4.44
3	203.15 Wentworth/Dimboola S.Cross,S.Smith,J.Nichols,G.Rix	AUS 6	1:43.63 (3) 1:43.63	3:39.26 1:55.63	6.04	+10.48
4	203.13 Sandy Bay Composite M.Andreowsky,S.Franke,A.Gohla,C.Potter*	AUS 2	1:46.28 (4) 1:46.28	3:42.74 1:56.46	3.48	+13.96
5	203.07 GPA/Corinthians C.Palma,G.De Mattos,N.Degola,A.Donadio	BRA 7	1:47.85 (5) 1:47.85	3:45.55 1:57.70	2.81	+16.77
6	203.16 Yarra Yarra P.Mitchell,D.Kegele,P.Dyer,H.Cator	AUS 8	1:56.40 (6) 1:56.40	4:03.96 2:07.56	18.41	+35.18
7	203.12 Richmond M.Numa,P.Schouten,C.Burke,D.Beck	AUS 1	2:10.08 (7) 2:10.08	4:17.08 2:07.00	13.12	+48.30
	203.14 Tattersall's G.Clarke,W.Bridgefords,M.Sparksman,P.Camphin	AUS 4	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 77 Womens F 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	204.03 Sydney University/Leichhardt J.Pollett,A.Parbury,A.Conry,K.Bigsworth	AUS 6	2:05.32 (1) 2:05.32	4:19.48 2:14.16	0.00	+0.00
2	204.02 Riga I.Trence,L.Belakova,D.Elerte,R.Kruuse	LAT 4	2:17.60 (2) 2:17.60	4:43.77 2:26.17	24.29	+24.29
3	204.04 University of NSW A.Murray-Noone,A.Wall*,A.Williamson,F.Widmer	AUS 3	2:24.32 (3) 2:24.32	4:50.93 2:26.61	7.16	+31.45
4	204.01 Canberra/Penrith S.Field,A.Creagh,J.Russell-Jones,J.Mann	AUS 5	2:38.38 (4) 2:38.38	5:28.89 2:50.51	37.96	+69.41

\*substitute

Race 78 Mens G 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	205.01 Banks/Melbourne R.Pilmore,D.McCabe,D.Millikan,R.Smith, P.Guest,D.Ramage,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:W.Webster	AUS 2	1:42.20 (1) 1:42.20	3:35.73 1:53.53	0.00	+0.00
2	205.08 Riga/Mersey M.Tippett,V.Priediens,K.Kalnbergzs,J.Lusis, J.Paalo,R.Polluste,J.Grikis,A.Kamols,c:D.Bregenanza	AUS 6	1:49.56 (2) 1:49.56	3:47.64 1:58.08	11.91	+11.91
3	205.04 Melbourne Uni/WK Masters P.Nicholson,R.Zahara,R.Yanai*,M.Kerin, P.McSweeney,H.Wood,F.Rickards,G.Longden,c:A.Maginn	AUS 4	1:54.57 (3) 1:54.57	3:49.60 1:55.03	1.96	+13.87
4	205.05 Nagoya T.Kanji,M.Tsutomu,A.Yoshiyuki,K.Yoshiharu, T.Toshikatsu,S.Noboru,M.Hiromichi,K.Motoyasu,c:K.Jiro	JPN 3	1:57.64 (4) 1:57.64	3:57.92 2:00.28	8.32	+22.19
5	205.03 Dankaigo S.Kobayashi,T.Taniuchi,T.Ikeda,F.Ito, M.Orii,Y.Yanagi,T.Shiomi,Y.Kubota,c:H.Takenaka	JPN 5	1:59.62 (5) 1:59.62	4:01.56 2:01.94	3.64	+25.83

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 79 Mens G 8+					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	205.09 Torrens K.Keough,L.Lippis,M.Magarey,L.Mitchell, J.Tonkin,C.Barone,I.Russell,B.Carey,c:V.Knight	AUS	5	1:57.15 (2) 1:57.15	3:55.63 1:58.48	0.00 +0.00
2	205.02 Bunbury Composite J.Wyche,S.Wearne,P.Wearne,M.Niculescu*, S.Wade,J.Hands,A.Salisbury,P.Martin,c:D.Armstrong		4	1:56.23 (1) 1:56.23	3:57.54 2:01.31	1.91 +1.91
3	205.07 Nouseikai/Hitotsubashi K.Saito,F.Matsumura,T.Nakahara,Y.Ono, K.Aragane,Y.Otani,M.Goda,N.Shibata,c:H.Honda	JPN	3	2:01.11 (3) 2:01.11	4:06.95 2:05.84	9.41 +11.32
4	205.06 Nagoya D.Iwao,I.Mitsuyuki,H.Kenji,I.Takao, H.Yasuo,S.Masamitsu,H.Tsuneo,F.Minoru,c:K.Tadashi	JPN	6	2:07.32 (4) 2:07.32	4:22.66 2:15.34	15.71 +27.03

\*substitute

Race 80 Mens I-K 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	206.03 Sunshine Coast/Yarra Yarra Donald Gibb, Graeme Gibb	AUS (I)	3	2:28.53 (1) 2:28.53	5:01.02 2:32.49	0.00 +0.00
2	206.01 Nagambie/Banks Don Christie, Neville Howell	AUS (K)	5	3:06.80 (2) 3:06.80	6:12.52 3:05.72	71.50 +71.50
	206.02 Richmond/RC Nassovia Höchst Peter Antony-Spies, Ray Dennis*	(I)	4	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

Race 81 Womens A 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	207.08 RIC Maartje Wakker, Geertje van Gulik	NED	5	1:57.65 (1) 1:57.65	4:05.03 2:07.38	0.00 +0.00
2	207.04 Essendon Ellen McSweeney, Lauren Angley	AUS	6	2:04.60 (2) 2:04.60	4:17.49 2:12.89	12.46 +12.46
3	207.09 Richmond Karen Doggett, Michelle Joy	AUS	2	2:06.01 (3) 2:06.01	4:22.99 2:16.98	5.50 +17.96
4	207.10 Rockhampton Fitzroy Sarah Byrne, Kim Byrne	AUS	4	2:15.38 (4) 2:15.38	4:39.10 2:23.72	16.11 +34.07
	207.05 Latrobe University Rachael Button, Nikki McAllen	AUS	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 82 Womens A 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	207.02 Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	AUS	3	1:58.09 (1) 1:58.09	4:06.88 2:08.79	0.00 +0.00
2	207.06 Latrobe University Louise de Koster, Katie Stoeckel	AUS	5	2:03.59 (3) 2:03.59	4:12.70 2:09.11	5.82 +5.82
3	207.01 Canberra/ANU Dearne Grant, Danielle Jolly	AUS	2	2:02.67 (2) 2:02.67	4:16.94 2:14.27	4.24 +10.06
4	207.03 Essendon Sarah Logie, Sarah Sekfy	AUS	6	2:10.16 (4) 2:10.16	4:32.44 2:22.28	15.50 +25.56
5	207.07 Leichhardt/Shoalhaven Mary Ambrose, Anna Cicognani	AUS	4	2:21.39 (5) 2:21.39	4:44.58 2:23.19	12.14 +37.70


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 83 Mens B 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	208.08 Posnania G.Bednarek,R.Marciniak,G.Otocky,P.Szczepaniak	POL 6	1:33.35 (1) 1:33.35	3:13.94 1:40.59	0.00	+0.00
2	208.10 Uster M.Poretti,T.Müller,M.Hitz,D.Pfister	SUI 3	1:35.83 (2) 1:35.83	3:24.69 1:48.86	10.75	+10.75
3	208.07 Melbourne Uni/WARC N.Bretland,S.Harman,C.Rowlands,H.Rowlands	AUS 2	1:42.38 (3) 1:42.38	3:32.30 1:49.92	7.61	+18.36
4	208.04 GPA L.da Silveira,E.Roehe,J.Costa Rodrigues,A.Corrêa	BRA 5	1:50.26 (5) 1:50.26	3:41.33 1:51.07	9.03	+27.39
5	208.06 Hawthorn T.Rutherford,J.Cannane,A.O'Halloran,D.Crisp	AUS 4	1:46.70 (4) 1:46.70	3:44.56 1:57.86	3.23	+30.62

Race 84 Mens B 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	208.02 Estrella Blanca J.Diedrichs,D.Bartsch,A.Retamal*,A.Kappes	CHI 4	1:43.01 (3) 1:43.01	3:26.36 1:43.35	0.00	+0.00
2	208.05 GPA A.Carli,F.Holderbaum,C.Cordal,L.Meirelles	BRA 6	1:44.12 (4) 1:44.12	3:28.57 1:44.45	2.21	+2.21
3	208.09 Riverway M.Budd,B.Maxwell,C.Johansson,M.Manser	AUS 3	1:41.36 (2) 1:41.36	3:32.16 1:50.80	3.59	+5.80
4	208.01 Essendon T.Wilson,D.Jacka,J.Walker,D.McNeill	AUS 5	1:39.63 (1) 1:39.63	3:35.16 1:55.53	3.00	+8.80
5	208.03 Footscray R.Wight*,T.Chan,J.DuPreez,S.Long	AUS 2	2:04.98 (5) 2:04.98	4:15.40 2:10.42	40.24	+49.04

\*substitute

Race 85 Womens D 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	209.01 Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Kerry Knowler	AUS 8	2:00.55 (1) 2:00.55	4:11.19 2:10.64	0.00	+0.00
2	209.07 VK Slavia Praha Zdenka Norková, Hedvika Malecková	CZE 4	2:11.08 (2) 2:11.08	4:27.32 2:16.24	16.13	+16.13
3	209.05 North Shore Peggy McBride, Nicki Blackwell	AUS 1	2:14.13 (3) 2:14.13	4:31.26 2:17.13	3.94	+20.07
4	209.08 WARC Debra Mason, Suzanne Neal	AUS 3	2:15.90 (4) 2:15.90	4:34.63 2:18.73	3.37	+23.44
5	209.04 Melbourne Julie Playfair, Kathryn Taylor	AUS 2	2:18.85 (6) 2:18.85	4:39.28 2:20.43	4.65	+28.09
6	209.03 Essendon Judy Armstrong, Lisa Gandolfo	AUS 5	2:16.58 (5) 2:16.58	4:44.33 2:27.75	5.05	+33.14
7	209.06 RC8+ Stefanija Briediene, Ausra Lingiene	LTU 7	2:28.91 (7) 2:28.91	5:06.27 2:37.36	21.94	+55.08
	209.02 Canberra/Black Mountain Lorraine Champness, Amanda Brian	AUS 6	SCRATCHED			




**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 86 Mens E 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	210.10 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz	AUS 5	1:57:71 (2) 1:57.71	4:03.57 2:05.86	0.00	+0.00
2	210.14 Grêmio Mario Antônio Dias Flor	BRA 6	1:55:54 (1) 1:55.54	4:09.90 2:14.36	6.33	+6.33
3	210.03 Awarua Kevin Flutey	NZL 1	1:59:92 (3) 1:59.92	4:12.46 2:12.54	2.56	+8.89
4	210.25 Tel-Aviv R.C. Daniel Rutenberg	ISR 4	2:11:30 (5) 2:11.30	4:37.55 2:26.25	25.09	+33.98
5	210.16 Hawthorn Andrew Vogan	AUS 2	2:07:88 (4) 2:07.88	4:45.12 2:37.24	7.57	+41.55
	210.04 Banks George Costaras	AUS 3	DID NOT START			
	210.21 Newington Masters Howard Goodall	AUS 7	SCRATCHED			

Race 87 Mens E 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	210.11 Essendon Bill Nugent	AUS 1	2:00.87 (1) 2:00.87	4:17.08 2:16.21	0.00	+0.00
2	210.06 Corowa Robert Eyers	AUS 6	2:04.93 (2) 2:04.93	4:20.41 2:15.48	3.33	+3.33
3	210.26 Union R. C. Daniel Blair	NZL 5	2:08:81 (4) 2:08.81	4:23.84 2:15.03	3.43	+6.76
4	210.24 Strela Chikov Vadim	RUS 3	2:08.19 (3) 2:08.19	4:27.63 2:19.44	3.79	+10.55
5	210.15 Hawthorn Pat Freeland-Small	AUS 7	2:14.43 (5) 2:14.43	4:41.29 2:26.86	13.66	+24.21
	210.22 Shellharbour City John Da Fonte	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			
	210.17 Jurmala Valdis Meikaliass	LAT 4	DID NOT START			

Race 88 Mens E 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	210.09 Essendon Stewart Allsop	AUS 7	1:56.14 (1) 1:56.14	4:03.35 2:07.21	0.00	+0.00
2	210.27 University ALEX COOK	USA 3	2:00.59 (2) 2:00.59	4:04.07 2:03.48	0.72	+0.72
3	210.02 Adelaide University John Bolt	AUS 6	2:08.64 (4) 2:08.64	4:22.50 2:13.86	18.43	+19.15
4	210.12 Footscray Geoff Lowe	AUS 1	2:06.84 (3) 2:06.84	4:25.34 2:18.50	2.84	+21.99
5	210.23 Sportclub Magdeburg Bernd Parschau	GER 5	2:11.93 (5) 2:11.93	4:27.63 2:15.70	2.29	+24.28
6	210.01 Aberdeen Ronald Wallace	GBR 4	2:17.39 (6) 2:17.39	4:44.10 2:26.71	16.47	+40.75
	210.20 Newington Masters Stephen Schinagel	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 89 Mens E 1x					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	210.05 Breda Johan Bielderman	NED	4	2:02.08 (2) 2:02.08	4:06.07 2:03.99	0.00 +0.00
2	210.08 Essendon Richard Saul	AUS	2	2:02.62 (3) 2:02.62	4:06.21 2:03.59	0.14 +0.14
3	210.07 Dart Totnes Peter Atkinson	GBR	3	2:01.45 (1) 2:01.45	4:06.26 2:04.81	0.05 +0.19
4	210.13 Glebe Mark McKeown	AUS	7	2:09.96 (4) 2:09.96	4:25.87 2:15.91	19.61 +19.80
5	210.19 Mitsubishi kazuhiko kanoi	JPN	5	2:38.93 (5) 2:38.93	5:22.36 2:43.43	56.49 +76.29
	210.18 Melbourne Uni Greg Longden	AUS	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 90 Womens G 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	211.02 Fredensborg/Kingston UK Birgith Sims, Merete Boldt		1	2:03.67 (1) 2:03.67	4:21.84 2:18.17	0.00 +0.00
2	211.03 Lübecker FRG/Riverside Chilly Parker, Margret Schedeit		7	2:10.99 (2) 2:10.99	4:29.28 2:18.29	7.44 +7.44
3	211.06 Phoenix Gordana Kalanj, Caroline Mussared	AUS	6	2:13.37 (3) 2:13.37	4:34.61 2:21.24	5.33 +12.77
4	211.01 Drummoyne/Fredensborg Lizzie Hastrup, Beryl Crockford		8	2:14.43 (4) 2:14.43	4:34.72 2:20.29	0.11 +12.88
5	211.04 Melbourne/Melbourne Uni Patsy Montgomery, Helen McManamny	AUS	5	2:16.04 (5) 2:16.04	4:44.75 2:28.71	10.03 +22.91
6	211.05 Mitsubishi Keiko Kurihara, Kazuko Yako	JPN	2	2:29.11 (6) 2:29.11	5:07.75 2:38.64	23.00 +45.91
7	211.07 Seta Rowing Nobuko Nagase, Masako Nakanishi	JPN	4	2:33.92 (7) 2:33.92	5:13.26 2:39.34	5.51 +51.42
8	211.08 Wendouree-Ballarat Patricia Gabb, Grada Richards	AUS	3	2:42.42 (8) 2:42.42	5:31.28 2:48.86	18.02 +69.44

Race 91 Mens H 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	212.01 Banks D.Millikan,R.Pilmore,P.Guest,D.Ramage	AUS	4	1:56.03 (1) 1:56.03	3:59.67 2:03.64	0.00 +0.00
2	212.02 Melbourne Uni R.Maple,J.Weatherley,D.Graver,P.McKeon	AUS	3	1:57.68 (2) 1:57.68	4:02.64 2:04.96	2.97 +2.97
3	212.03 Melbourne Uni S.Spittle,R.Larkins,J.Morrison,R.Parker	AUS	5	1:59.19 (3) 1:59.19	4:04.61 2:05.42	1.97 +4.94

Race 92 Womens B 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	213.07 RIC/Melbourne D.Kevey,R.Wilmshurst,G.Gulik,M.Wakker		6	1:52.00 1:52.00	3:54.43 2:02.43	0.00 +0.00
2	213.10 Wentworth K.Petschel,C.Watt,H.Healy,F.Howard	AUS	3	2:05.79 2:05.79	4:17.50 2:11.71	23.07 +23.07
3	213.09 WARC/Y Rowing P.Rule,E.Carrigy,H.Wipf,P.Riley	AUS	5	2:08.51 2:08.51	4:18.82 2:10.31	1.32 +24.39
4	213.02 GPA G.Azevedo Moura,D.Leal,M.Aronis,A.Santos	BRA	2	2:10.93 2:10.93	4:19.92 2:08.99	1.10 +25.49
5	213.04 MRC Y.Tanaka,C.Ishi,S.Tanaka,J.Watanabe	JPN	4		6:11.21	111.29 +136.7


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 93 Womens B 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	213.03 Lindisfarne Composite T.Brew,L.Martin,T.Nishibata,J.Hope	AUS 3	1:47.95 (1) 1:47.95	3:46.03 1:58.08	0.00	+0.00
2	213.08 Swan River D.Arnold,L.Rich,J.Sarich,A.Thornton	AUS 4	1:50.66 (2) 1:50.66	3:51.35 2:00.69	5.32	+5.32
3	213.06 Port Chalmers K.Thompson,M.Johnson,A.Bouskova,J.Siebenga	NZL 5	1:56.75 (3) 1:56.75	4:03.98 2:07.23	12.63	+17.95
4	213.01 Corio Bay/Barwon J.Delderfield,M.McRae,C.Burns,A.Whitehouse	AUS 6	1:59.52 (4) 1:59.52	4:08.47 2:08.95	4.49	+22.44
5	213.05 Pine Rivers/Griffith Uni Surf... G.Kosters*,S.McReight,K.Sukova,A.McLeish	AUS 2	2:14.05 (5) 2:14.05	4:34.47 2:20.42	26.00	+48.44

\*substitute

Race 94 Mens C 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	214.04 Dynamo/Strela G.Astakhov,C.Vadim*,V.Meykalish,M.Izotov,c:A.Sinaleev	RUS 5	1:41.27 (1) 1:41.27	3:27.21 1:45.94	0.00	+0.00
2	214.01 Adelaide/Riverside A.Tidemann,G.Walters,D.McLeod*,D.Derlique,c:V.Knight	AUS 3	1:42.60 (2) 1:42.60	3:29.44 1:46.84	2.23	+2.23
3	214.05 North Shore Composite C.Abel,G.Hansen*,U.Engbers,C.Brake,c:H.Sarjeant	AUS 4	1:47.20 (3) 1:47.20	3:45.74 1:58.54	16.30	+18.53
4	214.03 Ballarat City M.Holloway,D.Moloney,D.Kittely,M.Doust,c:A.Larsson	AUS 6	1:50.55 (4) 1:50.55	3:49.62 1:59.07	3.88	+22.41
5	214.06 Torrens C.Barone,F.Hercum,L.Chapman,G.Fraenkel,c:L.Montgomery	AUS 7	1:54.61 (5) 1:54.61	3:56.21 2:01.60	6.59	+29.00
6	214.02 Bairnsdale C.Hocking,M.Goncharow,T.Hamilton,M.Hefferman,c:E.Hocking	AUS 2	1:55.92 (6) 1:55.92	3:56.62 2:00.70	0.41	+29.41

\*substitute

Race 95 Mens F 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	215.02 Banks Jim Lowe, Chris Shidders	AUS 6	1:51.42 (1) 1:51.42	3:55.29 2:03.87	0.00	+0.00
2	215.07 Pembroke Masters Mark Mussared, Jon Lister	AUS 3	1:55.55 (2) 1:55.55	4:02.29 2:06.74	7.00	+7.00
3	215.01 Alan Mitchell Luke Macartney, Rob Purdue	AUS 5	2:00.14 (3) 2:00.14	4:06.31 2:06.17	4.02	+11.02
4	215.09 Santa Catarina Valmir Braz da Silva, Hercilio Amaral	BRA 4	2:04.05 (4) 2:04.05	4:07.24 2:03.19	0.93	+11.95
5	215.10 Wendouree-Ballarat Michael Pearson, Rick Blanchfield	AUS 2	2:16.45 (5) 2:16.45	4:38.05 2:21.60	30.81	+42.76

Race 96 Mens F 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	215.04 Melbourne Philip Morgan, John Dollisson	AUS 6	2:00.35 (1) 2:00.35	4:11.78 2:11.43	0.00	+0.00
2	215.05 Mosman Phillip Titterton, Mark Connaghan	AUS 5	2:05.06 (2) 2:05.06	4:19.08 2:14.02	7.30	+7.30
3	215.08 Pine Rivers Ian Meech, Malcolm Henderson	AUS 3	2:10.78 (3) 2:10.78	4:23.71 2:12.93	4.63	+11.93
4	215.06 Murray Bridge Gregory Fulwood, Peter Newell	AUS 2	2:18.82 (4) 2:18.82	4:51.96 2:33.14	28.25	+40.18
5	215.03 Hawthorn Bob Watson, Peter Wilson	AUS 4	2:37.69 (5) 2:37.69	5:32.94 2:55.25	40.98	+81.16


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 97 Womens E 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	216.11 Lübeck/Hannover Brigitte Thoms, Karin Kolbe	GER	4	2:01.95 (1) 2:01.95	4:10.30 2:08.35	0.00 +0.00
2	216.06 Corio Bay Pam Westendorf, Debbie Clingeffer-Woodford	AUS	7	2:03.09 (2) 2:03.09	4:15.76 2:12.67	5.46 +5.46
3	216.16 Riverside/Port Adelaide Symonne Wickman, Laurel Kenner	AUS	6	2:13.22 (4) 2:13.22	4:32.51 2:19.29	16.75 +22.21
4	216.03 Cardinal Sally McKenzie, Rosalind Bangs*	AUS	3	2:16.32 (5) 2:16.32	4:34.19 2:17.87	1.68 +23.89
5	216.19 Shellharbour City Linda Knox, Heather Gavin	AUS	2	2:17.60 (6) 2:17.60	4:41.15 2:23.55	6.96 +30.85
6	216.13 Manning River/Canberra Fiona Blackwell, Amanda Cavill	AUS	1	2:11.61 (3) 2:11.61	4:52.34 2:40.73	11.19 +42.04
7	216.05 Carrum Helen Kelly, Lynne Charge	AUS	5	2:23.62 (7) 2:23.62	4:52.57 2:28.95	0.23 +42.27

\*substitute

Race 98 Womens E 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	216.07 Essendon Marion Camiller, Christine Mitchell	AUS	6	2:05.18 (1) 2:05.18	4:23.52 2:18.34	0.00 +0.00
2	216.09 Goolwa Diana Tebneff, Stef Wilden	AUS	5	2:12.14 (2) 2:12.14	4:30.67 2:18.53	7.15 +7.15
3	216.04 Carrum Dagmar Wemmering, Mary Hunter	AUS	1	2:20.63 (3) 2:20.63	4:43.64 2:23.01	12.97 +20.12
4	216.20 University of NSW Anne Wall, Alison Thomas	AUS	4	2:25.40 (4) 2:25.40	4:46.62 2:21.22	2.98 +23.10
5	216.12 Mackay Lauren Stafford, Sabine LLoyd	AUS	3	2:31.17 (5) 2:31.17	5:04.33 2:33.16	17.71 +40.81
6	216.21 Wendouree-Ballarat Elizabeth Haberfield, Frances Dorian	AUS	2	3:04.65 (6) 3:04.65	5:58.54 2:53.89	54.21 +95.02
	216.02 Canberra Judi Walsh, Amanda Brian	AUS	7	DID NOT START		

Race 99 Womens E 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	216.01 Black Mountain/Canberra Debbie Cook, Lorraine Champness	AUS	7	2:14.42 (1) 2:14.42	4:35.21 2:20.79	0.00 +0.00
2	216.17 Rockhampton Fitzroy Robyn Donovan, Julie James	AUS	6	2:17.85 (2) 2:17.85	4:42.45 2:24.60	7.24 +7.24
3	216.15 Richmond/Caulfield Grammarians Val Dowell, Anthea Amos	AUS	5	2:22.96 (3) 2:22.96	4:55.33 2:32.37	12.88 +20.12
4	216.14 Mersey Anne Collins, Jan March	AUS	4	2:33.95 (4) 2:33.95	5:18.69 2:44.74	23.36 +43.48
	216.10 Hawthorn Josephine Bant, Suzan Andrews	AUS	1	DID NOT START		
	216.08 Fremantle Deborah Armstrong, Mary Searle	AUS	2	SCRATCHED		
	216.18 SV Energie Berlin Silvia Kietzer, Viola Kowalschek	GER	3	DID NOT START		


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 100 Mens J-K 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	217.03 University of WA Composite D.Christie,J.Seale,R.Dennis,H.Cook	AUS	(J) 3	2:11.04 (1) 2:11.04	4:32.33 2:21.29	0.00	+0.00
2	217.02 Nagambie Composite P.Schmidt,O.Schäfer,D.Gibb,N.Howell		(J) 4	2:17.38 (2) 2:17.38	4:42.80 2:25.42	10.47	+10.47
3	217.01 Mannum Composite D.Fern,C.de Guingand,R.Keable,J.Banks	AUS	(J) 5	2:32.70 (3) 2:32.70	5:10.84 2:38.14	28.04	+38.51

Race 101 Womens H 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	218.02 Melbourne Uni Patsy Montgomery	AUS	4	2:42.05 (1) 2:42.05	5:36.03 2:53.98	0.00	+0.00
2	218.01 Carrum Marcela Necas	AUS	6	2:44.00 (2) 2:44.00	5:45.73 3:01.73	9.70	+9.70
3	218.03 Mitsubishi Hisako Takita	JPN	3	2:55.81 (3) 2:55.81	6:09.38 3:13.57	23.65	+33.35
4	218.04 Mitsubishi Fumiko Matsumoto	JPN	5	3:20.80 (4) 3:20.80	6:49.01 3:28.21	39.63	+72.98

Race 102 Mens D 4-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	220.06 Power House R.Baltutis,R.Mursell,B.Jones,N.Inglis	AUS	6	1:39.65 (1) 1:39.65	3:23.83 1:44.18	0.00	+0.00
2	220.05 Melbourne S.Mollard,R.Smith,A.Reynolds,M.Harrison	AUS	2	1:40.98 (2) 1:40.98	3:24.81 1:43.83	0.98	+0.98
3	220.01 Barwon R.George,S.Naylor,D.McPherson,P.Jeffery	AUS	7	1:42.14 (3) 1:42.14	3:35.63 1:53.49	10.82	+11.80
4	220.03 Dynamo V.Chikov,G.Astakhov,V.Meykalish,M.Izotov	RUS	3	1:43.93 (4) 1:43.93	3:35.82 1:51.89	0.19	+11.99
5	220.04 Martinelli/Santa Catarina E.Santos,P.Silva,A.Baracuhy,A.Teixeira	BRA	1	1:47.52 (5) 1:47.52	3:53.07 2:05.55	17.25	+29.24
6	220.02 Black Mountain/Lake Tuggerano... P.Champness,L.Gordon,V.Townsend,C.Huxtable	AUS	5	2:00.36 (6) 2:00.36	4:05.99 2:05.63	12.92	+42.16
7	220.07 Tattersall's/Murwillumbah G.Clarke,W.Bridgford,J.Newcomb*,P.Camphin	AUS	4	2:01.76 (7) 2:01.76	4:06.97 2:05.21	0.98	+43.14

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 103 Womens C 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	221.03 Melbourne Uni Composite F.Finlayson,N.Dwyer,M.Williams,C.Grayston, J.Gratton-Vaughan,L.Ambrose,B.Klein-van Mullekom,F.Worboys,c:J.Scott	AUS 5	1:51.52 (1) 1:51.52	3:48.37 1:56.85	0.00	+0.00
2	221.02 Commercial Composite S.Goddard,D.Grant*,E.Bissaker,D.Jolly, K.Knowler,A.Charlton,C.Taylor,F.Spriggs,c:J.Burnand	AUS 2	1:57.54 (3) 1:57.54	3:52.57 1:55.03	4.20	+4.20
3	221.04 Rockhampton Fitzroy S.Chisholm,K.Wilson*,E.Kleidon,A.Richardson, R.Cunnold,C.Fay,A.Wall,K.Byrne,c:S.Byrne	AUS 7	1:55.04 (2) 1:55.04	3:52.60 1:57.56	0.03	+4.23
4	221.05 Swan River Composite J.Sarich,D.Arnold,M.Maine,J.McIntyre, S.Neal,D.Mason,P.Riley*,A.Thornton,c:T.Maguire	AUS 3	1:57.97 (4) 1:57.97	4:01.46 2:03.49	8.86	+13.09
5	221.06 Wendouree-Ballarat J.Martin,K.Gay,K.Steegstra,S.Hawes, S.Bodenham,J.Atchison,V.McCallum,A.Collins,c:W.McCallum	AUS 6	2:04.71 (5) 2:04.71	4:12.28 2:07.57	10.82	+23.91
6	221.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne L.Jones,R.Buckham,R.Nichol,R.Lockyer, K.Cowie,R.Summers,K.Schmidt,D.O'Connor,c:B.Schmidt	AUS 4	2:05.57 (6) 2:05.57	4:14.30 2:08.73	2.02	+25.93

\*substitute

Race 104 Mens G 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	222.02 Alfred Richard Moolenschot, Brian Christie	RSA 3	1:59.95 (1) 1:59.95	4:13.41 2:13.46	0.00	+0.00
2	222.05 Fana Gunnar Foss, Tor Sverre Solberg	NOR 4	2:10.03 (2) 2:10.03	4:24.82 2:14.79	11.41	+11.41
3	222.11 Melbourne Christopher Barton, Doug McManamny	AUS 7	2:18.50 (3) 2:18.50	4:46.10 2:27.60	21.28	+32.69
4	222.03 Bendigo Denis Nihill, John Gorey	AUS 1	2:21.04 (4) 2:21.04	4:50.57 2:29.53	4.47	+37.16
5	222.07 Invercargill/Fremantle Stephen Wade, Bill Potter*		2:25.83 (5) 2:25.83	4:59.00 2:33.17	8.43	+45.59
6	222.17 Nagoya Kato Motoyasu, Aso Yoshiyuki	JPN 2	2:28.15 (6) 2:28.15	5:01.89 2:33.74	2.89	+48.48
7	222.16 Mitsubishi Masatoshi Suzuki, Shinji Nakagawa	JPN 6	2:35.13 (7) 2:35.13	5:20.01 2:44.88	18.12	+66.60

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 105 Mens G 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	222.06 Fredensborg/North Shore Kim Rudder, Terkel Jespersen	6	2:07.57 (1) 2:07.57	4:25.54 2:17.97	0.00	+0.00
2	222.12 Melbourne Marinus Van Onselen, Ray Young	3	2:14.79 (3) 2:14.79	4:29.33 2:14.54	3.79	+3.79
3	222.14 Mitsubishi Hikaru Oi, Kenji Yamada	7	2:11.78 (2) 2:11.78	4:41.96 2:30.18	12.63	+16.42
4	222.18 Nouseikai Yoshio Otani, Nakao Shibata	4	2:18.08 (4) 2:18.08	4:49.10 2:31.02	7.14	+23.56
5	222.01 Adelaide University Henry Newland, Michael Jeffries	2	2:21.14 (5) 2:21.14	4:54.01 2:32.87	4.91	+28.47
6	222.10 Hitotsubashi/Mitsubishi Tsuneyasu Nakamura, Masahiko Goda	5	2:25.66 (6) 2:25.66	4:56.54 2:30.88	2.53	+31.00
7	222.08 Fremantle Joe Wyche, Stuart Wearne	1	2:31.84 (7) 2:31.84	4:59.69 2:27.85	3.15	+34.15

Race 106 Mens G 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	222.09 Grêmio Edvim Antônio Zembruski, silvio luis silva caldas	5	2:01.13 (1) 2:01.13	4:12.12 2:10.99	0.00	+0.00
2	222.15 Mitsubishi Kenichiro Akiyama, Keisuke Suzuki	7	2:05.40 (2) 2:05.40	4:14.13 2:08.73	2.01	+2.01
3	222.20 Ulverstone/Sandy Bay Chris Potter, Michael Knowles	3	2:11.94 (3) 2:11.94	4:40.04 2:28.10	25.91	+27.92
	222.13 Melbourne/Melbourne Uni James Weatherley, Michael Dakic	2	SCRATCHED			
	222.04 Concordia/Dankaigo Toshiro Taniuchi, Renjiro Sakashita	4	DID NOT START			
	222.19 Torrens Luigi Lippis, Kevin Keough	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 107 Womens F 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	223.01 Canberra Judi Walsh	5	5:14.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	223.08 St Georges Alison McLeod	3	5:19.47	4.68	+4.68	
3	223.02 Cardiff City Glenys Rugman	2	5:19.66	0.19	+4.87	
4	223.06 Mersey Mary Hansen	6	6:32.51	72.85	+77.72	
	223.04 Hawthorn Josephine Bant	4	DID NOT START			

Race 108 Womens F 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	223.05 Leichhardt Anne Parbury	6	5:04.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	223.07 Seta Rowing Nobuko Nagase	5	5:49.86	45.59	+45.59	
3	223.09 Wendouree-Ballarat Patricia Gabb	4	6:39.91	50.05	+95.64	
	223.03 Derwent Mercantile Eve Beecroft	3	SCRATCHED			


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 109 Mens B 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	224.03 Regatas Rosario Nestor Bodetto, Carlos Maknis	ARG	3	3:47.64	0.00	+0.00
2	224.01 Adelaide/Riverside David McLeod*, Damien Derlique	AUS	6	3:48.42	0.78	+0.78
3	224.06 Wendouree-Ballarat Tim Wright, John King	AUS	4	3:51.16	2.74	+3.52
4	224.04 Uster Thomas Müller, Daniel Pfister	SUI	2	3:59.43	8.27	+11.79
5	224.02 Estrella Blanca Juan Carlos Diedrichs, Dieter Bartsch	CHI	5	4:15.51	16.08	+27.87
6	224.05 WARC Dean Neal, James O'Regan	AUS	7	4:21.70	6.19	+34.06

\*substitute

Race 110 Womens A 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	225.03 Latrobe Uni/Port Chalmers K.Chapman,V.Tainton,J.Siebenga*,S.Eaves,c:J.Pan		6	1:56.49 (1) 1:56.49	4:01.42 2:04.93	0.00 +0.00
2	225.04 Corio Bay/Latrobe University L.de Koster,K.Stoeckel,E.Miles,D.Clingeffer-Woodford*,c:Z.Marzi	AUS	4	2:07.19 (2) 2:07.19	4:15.57 2:08.38	14.15 +14.15
3	225.05 Richmond L.Brown,R.Stokes,V.Gregoire,T.Mayfield,c:M.Numa	AUS	2	2:07.73 (3) 2:07.73	4:17.67 2:09.94	2.10 +16.25
4	225.02 Footscray M.Rice,A.Hogan,T.SUTHERLAND,Z.Ryan,c:J.Roy	AUS	3	2:13.72 (4) 2:13.72	4:35.97 2:22.25	18.30 +34.55
5	225.01 Carrum J.Fischmann,M.Hunter,J.Deeble,M.Hendrickson,c:L.Flakemore	AUS	5	2:20.90 (5) 2:20.90	4:47.06 2:26.16	11.09 +45.64

\*substitute




**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 111 Mens E 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	226.05 Melbourne/Banks J.McCoy,D.McCabe,R.Pilmore,R.Smith, A.Reynolds,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:W.Webster	AUS 2	1:34.37 (1) 1:34.37	3:14.53 1:40.16	0.00	+0.00
2	226.04 Melbourne Uni/Strathcona H.Wood*,J.Peters,P.Ferguson,G.Longden, A.Marshall,M.Cornwell*,A.Langford,J.McKenzie,c:A.Maginn	AUS 1	1:37.88 (2) 1:37.88	3:18.76 1:40.88	4.23	+4.23
3	226.03 Glebe Composite W.Moyes,R.Newlinds,D.Crockford*,M.Connaghan, M.McKeown,T.Bland,M.Kelly,K.Mackney,c:P.Titterton	AUS 8	1:39.36 (3) 1:39.36	3:26.37 1:47.01	7.61	+11.84
4	226.01 Adelaide University J.Scarborough,H.Newland,D.Hall,B.Natt*, M.Page,M.Jeffries,J.Bolt,D.Kutcher,c:R.Marshall	AUS 4	1:41.56 (4) 1:41.56	3:31.42 1:49.86	5.05	+16.89
5	226.08 Torrens Composite K.Gretton,A.March,T.Gott,S.Nowell, R.Dankbaar,R.Hendry,L.Mitchell,A.Holt,c:L.Montgomery	AUS 6	1:43.34 (5) 1:43.34	3:35.16 1:51.82	3.74	+20.63
6	226.06 Melbourne/Mackay D.McManamny,G.Tait,R.Jones,P.Morgan, C.Barton,T.Lloyd,M.Ross,J.Dollisson,c:H.McManamny	AUS 5	1:46.54 (6) 1:46.54	3:37.71 1:51.17	2.55	+23.18
7	226.07 Murray Bridge Composite I.Brown*,C.Cowan,C.Leach,K.Watkins, J.Lister*,N.McDonald,G.Fulwood,P.Newell,c:B.O'Neil	AUS 7	1:52.02 (7) 1:52.02	3:52.84 2:00.82	15.13	+38.31
8	226.02 Torrens Composite B.Johnson,M.Henderson,I.Meech,P.Zelow, I.Burley,J.Boffey,K.Lakhotia,C.Barone*,c:V.Hammond	AUS 3	1:54.86 (8) 1:54.86	3:56.93 2:02.07	4.09	+42.40

\*substitute

Race 112 Womens D 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	227.08 North Shore Composite K.Smith*,A.Conry*,K.Macready,T.Brew	AUS 1	1:59.40 (3) 1:59.40	4:00.44 2:01.04	0.00	+0.00
2	227.06 Hannover Composite L.Montgomery,D.Musolino,J.Walsh,B.Thoms	AUS 7	1:58.48 (2) 1:58.48	4:01.50 2:03.02	1.06	+1.06
3	227.02 Canberra Composite L.Champness,D.Styman,C.Watt,D.Cook*	AUS 2	2:02.88 (5) 2:02.88	4:01.65 1:58.77	0.15	+1.21
4	227.07 Melbourne Uni/Essendon F.Finlayson,B.Klein-van Mullekom,N.Dwyer,C.Grayston	AUS 5	2:01.70 (4) 2:01.70	4:04.20 2:02.50	2.55	+3.76
5	227.10 Port Chalmers K.Thompson,R.Cameron,I.Coxhead,A.Inkster	NZL 3	1:57.22 (1) 1:57.22	4:05.15 2:07.93	0.95	+4.71
6	227.11 Power House K.Patten,D.Van Der Kraan,H.Menhennitt,J.Dillon	AUS 4	2:04.35 (6) 2:04.35	4:18.17 2:13.82	13.02	+17.73
	227.13 WARC/Fremantle M.Maine,J.McIntyre,S.Neal,D.Mason	AUS 6	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 113 Womens D 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	227.09 North Shore Composite N.Blackwell,M.Duzel,M.Boldt,R.Venables	7	2:00.32 2:00.32	4:07.37 2:07.05	0.00	+0.00
2	227.12 St Georges A.McLeod,S.Wright,L.Forde,R.Cummins	NZL 4	2:03.64 2:03.64	4:12.66 2:09.02	5.29	+5.29
3	227.03 Cardinal R.Bangs,S.McKenzie,D.Foley,V.Wood	AUS 3	2:11.66 2:11.66	4:22.88 2:11.22	10.22	+15.51
4	227.04 Footscray L.Bowes,L.Richards,J.Bromley,C.Neenan	AUS 2	2:09.69 2:09.69	5:14.88 3:05.19	52.00	+67.51
5	227.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise P.McCarthy,S.Randall*,D.McLaughlin,G.Kosters	AUS 5		5:45.56	30.68	+98.19
	227.01 Aberdeen C.Wallace,L.Boyle,A.Price,A.Smith	GBR 6	DID NOT START			

\*substitute

Race 114 Mens H 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	228.06 Richmond Alex Silber	AUS 3	2:33.40 (2) 2:33.40	5:12.25 2:38.85	0.00	+0.00
2	228.08 WK Masters Teruyuki Hanabusa	JPN 6	2:31.90 (1) 2:31.90	5:19.82 2:47.92	7.57	+7.57
3	228.01 Bendigo Peter Wearne	AUS 7	2:35.12 (3) 2:35.12	5:20.05 2:44.93	0.23	+7.80
4	228.07 Riga Vilnis Priediens	LAT 8	2:36.10 (4) 2:36.10	5:41.74 3:05.64	21.69	+29.49
5	228.03 Mitsubishi Seiji Watanabe	JPN 2	4:22.48 (5) 4:22.48	8:21.42 3:58.94	159.68	+189.1
	228.02 Grêmio Edvim Antônio Zembruski	BRA 1	DID NOT START			
	228.05 RC Nassovia Höchst Peter Antony-Spies	GER 4	SCRATCHED			
	228.04 Mitsubishi Norie Matsuno	JPN 5	SCRATCHED			

Race 115 Mens C 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	229.12 Posnania Gerard Bednarek, Pawe Szczepaniak	POL 7	1:46.56 (2) 1:46.56	3:37.57 1:51.01	0.00	+0.00
2	229.08 Estrella Blanca Dieter Bartsch, Andres Retamal	CHI 1	1:44.57 (1) 1:44.57	3:46.45 2:01.88	8.88	+8.88
3	229.09 GPA João Carlos Gonçalves, André Donadio	BRA 3	1:51.40 (3) 1:51.40	3:50.79 1:59.39	4.34	+13.22
4	229.06 Essendon Jeff Walker, Donald McNeill	AUS 4	1:54.16 (4) 1:54.16	3:59.73 2:05.57	8.94	+22.16
5	229.01 Argonaut/De Hertog Yorick Desmense, Marian Niculescu		2:02.35 (5) 2:02.35	4:14.02 2:11.67	14.29	+36.45
6	229.14 WARC Stuart Payne, Steven Harman	AUS 2	2:05.02 (6) 2:05.02	4:18.45 2:13.43	4.43	+40.88
7	229.11 Lake Tuggeranong Michael Wright, Clayton Clews	AUS 6	2:16.86 (7) 2:16.86	4:53.38 2:36.52	34.93	+75.81


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 116 Mens C 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	229.04 Dynamo Gennady Astakhov, Mikhail Izotov	RUS	1	3:39.38	0.00	+0.00
2	229.07 Estrella Blanca Juan Carlos Diedrichs, Luis Opazo	CHI	7	3:46.84	7.46	+7.46
3	229.03 C.R. Almirante Baroso Vitor Luiz Aimi, Marcelo Dalpiaz Payeras	BRA	3	3:54.94	8.10	+15.56
4	229.02 Ballarat City/Albury Wodonga Richard McMahon, Michael Doust	AUS	5	3:57.69	2.75	+18.31
5	229.05 Essendon Trevor Wilson, David Jacka	AUS	4	4:11.05	13.36	+31.67
6	229.13 Riverway Matthew Manser, Christer Johansson	AUS	6	4:11.22	0.17	+31.84
7	229.10 Lake Tuggeranong Garry Mills, Vince Townsend	AUS	2	4:38.44	27.22	+59.06

Race 117 Womens G-K 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	230.03 Riverside Composite (M.Boland,S.Tattersall,L.Kenner,D.Tebneff, M.Schedeit,G.Kalanj,C.Parker,A.Ellis,c:B.Holst)	(G)	3	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	230.01 Corio Bay Composite (M.Camiller,R.Hanson,J.Jones,L.Partridge, G.Costain,J.Packer,M.McLauchlan,J.Earl,c:L.O'Donnell)	(H)	5		0.69	+0.69
3	230.02 Mitsubishi (Y.Goto,F.Takishima,M.Ushimaru,N.Fukuda, K.Yako,F.Matsumoto,K.Kurihara,H.Takita,c:C.Kitazawa)	JPN (H)	4		0.12	+0.81

Race 118 Mens F 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	231.02 Alan Mitchell A.Gibson,T.Lockwood,L.Macartney,R.Purdue,c:J.Bulling	AUS	3	1:54.99 1:54.99	3:57.59 2:02.60	0.00 +0.00
2	231.01 Adelaide University J.Scarborough*,M.Page,D.Kutcher,M.Jeffries*,c:R.Marshall	AUS	7	1:59.86 1:59.86	4:08.48 2:08.62	10.89 +10.89
3	231.04 Meiji T.Sugiyama,M.Okuda,T.Sakurai,T.Okano,c:M.Takatsuki	JPN	4	2:14.74 2:14.74	4:26.20 2:11.46	17.72 +28.61
4	231.05 Nagoya T.Toshikatsu,S.Noboru,M.Hiromichi,M.Tsutomu,c:K.Jiro	JPN	6	2:11.29 2:11.29	4:26.80 2:15.51	0.60 +29.21
5	231.03 Alan Mitchell/Richmond P.West,F.Heinzmann,C.Edward,D.McCloskey,c:L.McCloskey	AUS	5		4:31.93	5.13 +34.34
6	231.06 Nagoya H.Kenji,I.Mitsuyuki,T.Kanji,S.Masamitsu,c:O.Masanori	JPN	2	2:15.36 2:15.36	4:36.78 2:21.42	4.85 +39.19

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 119 Womens B 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	232.03 Black Mountain Jane Clews	AUS 1	2:14.23 (1) 2:14.23	4:38.29 2:24.06	0.00	+0.00
2	232.05 Commercial Christine Taylor	AUS 4	2:16.15 (3) 2:16.15	4:40.80 2:24.65	2.51	+2.51
3	232.11 RIC Maartje Wakker	NED 7	2:14.98 (2) 2:14.98	4:41.45 2:26.47	0.65	+3.16
4	232.13 Shoalhaven Katrina Davis	AUS 3	2:17.94 (4) 2:17.94	4:42.10 2:24.16	0.65	+3.81
5	232.09 Melbourne Argonauts Lisa Bates	AUS 6	2:20.76 (5) 2:20.76	4:48.48 2:27.72	6.38	+10.19
	232.07 Latrobe University Rachael Button	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			
	232.06 Estrella Blanca Andrea Aguayo	CHI 5	DID NOT START			

Race 120 Womens B 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	232.12 Richmond Carolyn Manning	AUS 4	2:19.51 (1) 2:19.51	4:58.62 2:39.11	0.00	+0.00
2	232.04 Canberra Danielle Jolly	AUS 7	2:22.98 (2) 2:22.98	5:04.21 2:41.23	5.59	+5.59
3	232.10 RC8+ Daiva Maciuliene	LTU 5	2:27.48 (3) 2:27.48	5:10.53 2:43.05	6.32	+11.91
	232.02 Ballarat City Jan-Maree Fraser	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			
	232.08 Leichhardt Anna Cicognani	AUS 3	SCRATCHED			
	232.01 Aberdeen Tricia Ritchie	GBR 6	DID NOT START			

Race 121 Mens A 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	233.04 Mosman W.Phillips,M.Chave,J.Webb,D.Mathews	AUS 6	1:37.85 (1) 1:37.85	3:26.28 1:48.43	0.00	+0.00
2	233.03 Melbourne Uni/WARC J.O'Regan,D.Neal,C.Rowlands,H.Rowlands	AUS 2	1:44.98 (2) 1:44.98	3:39.90 1:54.92	13.62	+13.62
3	233.05 Toowong Composite Y.Desmense*,P.Coates,K.Kiri,A.Goldstein*	AUS 4	1:49.69 (3) 1:49.69	3:52.98 2:03.29	13.08	+26.70
4	233.01 GPA L.da Silveira,E.Roehe,J.Costa Rodrigues,A.Corrêa	BRA 3	1:51.75 (4) 1:51.75	3:59.12 2:07.37	6.14	+32.84
	233.02 Melbourne Uni/WARC S.Payne,S.Harman,G.Butcher,A.Taylor	AUS 5	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 122 Womens E 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	234.04 Melbourne Uni F.Finlayson,V.Westwood,M.Williams,L.Ambrose,c:J.Scott	AUS 4	2:06.67 (1) 2:06.67	4:16.67 2:10.00	0.00	+0.00
2	234.02 Caulfield Grammarians Comp. M.Boness,A.Amos,J.Armstrong,V.Dowell,c:r.rodrigues	AUS 6	2:14.01 (2) 2:14.01	4:33.59 2:19.58	16.92	+16.92
3	234.03 Melbourne J.Playfair,J.Macartney,S.McDonald,K.Taylor,c:V.Frost	AUS 3	2:16.78 (3) 2:16.78	4:37.02 2:20.24	3.43	+20.35
4	234.01 ANA Composite M.Searle,D.Armstrong,P.Riley,C.King,c:P.House	AUS 5	2:21.41 (4) 2:21.41	4:42.86 2:21.45	5.84	+26.19


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 123 Mens D 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	235.10 Power House Nick Inglis, Ross Mursell	AUS	5	1:52.07 (1) 1:52.07	3:46.62 1:54.55	0.00 +0.00
2	235.05 Essendon/Ballarat City Jamie McDonald, Don Cochrane	AUS	6	1:52.79 (2) 1:52.79	3:49.64 1:56.85	3.02 +3.02
3	235.02 Barwon Ross George, Simon Naylor	AUS	2	2:09.95 (3) 2:09.95	4:27.44 2:17.49	37.80 +40.82
	235.06 Estrella Blanca Luis Opazo, Andres Retamal	CHI	3	DID NOT START		
	235.04 Jurmala/Dynamo Gennady Astakhov, Valdis Meikaliass*		4	DID NOT START		
	235.03 Black Mountain Leigh Gordon, Charles Huxtable	AUS	7	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

Race 124 Mens D 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	235.07 Martinelli/Santa Catarina Edson Aquino Santos, Adriano Teixeira	BRA	5	1:58.84 (2) 1:58.84	3:55.25 1:56.41	0.00 +0.00
2	235.09 North Shore Uwe Engbers, Chris Brake	NZL	2	1:53.52 (1) 1:53.52	3:58.69 2:05.17	3.44 +3.44
3	235.11 Yarra Yarra Stuart Critchell, Jack Chatziyakoumis	AUS	4	2:04.50 (3) 2:04.50	4:17.86 2:13.36	19.17 +22.61
4	235.08 Melbourne Argonauts Geoff Lyne, Stewart Niemann	AUS	3	2:09.03 (4) 2:09.03	4:24.19 2:15.16	6.33 +28.94
5	235.01 Barwon David Rendle, Noel Russell	AUS	6	2:10.87 (5) 2:10.87	4:30.42 2:19.55	6.23 +35.17

Race 125 Womens C 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	236.13 Melbourne/Wendouree-Ballarat Leanne Martin, Tanja Nishibata	AUS	1	1:58.54 (1) 1:58.54	4:03.99 2:05.45	0.00 +0.00
2	236.11 Lindisfarne/Sandy Bay Bridget Walker, Jacqui Hope	AUS	8	2:00.09 (2) 2:00.09	4:05.82 2:05.73	1.83 +1.83
3	236.03 Black Mountain/Lake Tuggerano... Debbie Styman*, Jane Clews	AUS	7	2:01.63 (3) 2:01.63	4:10.86 2:09.23	5.04 +6.87
4	236.21 Swan River Jennifer Sarich, Alexandra Thornton	AUS	5	2:02.80 (4) 2:02.80	4:11.15 2:08.35	0.29 +7.16
5	236.14 Port Chalmers Michelle Johnson, Amanda Inkster	NZL	6	2:08.70 (5) 2:08.70	4:23.46 2:14.76	12.31 +19.47
6	236.20 Strathclyde Park/Leichhardt Anna Cicognani, Elizabeth Davidson		4	2:12.38 (6) 2:12.38	4:29.65 2:17.27	6.19 +25.66
7	236.17 Shoalhaven Karen Legge, Bronwyn Opferkuch	AUS	2	2:20.42 (8) 2:20.42	4:36.45 2:16.03	6.80 +32.46
8	236.15 Rockhampton Fitzroy Ruth Cunnold, Adrienne Wall	AUS	3	2:16.53 (7) 2:16.53	4:39.89 2:23.36	3.44 +35.90

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 126 Womens C 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	236.05 Canberra/Commercial Fleur Spriggs*, Kerry Knowler	AUS	7	1:56.25 (1) 1:56.25	4:03.92 2:07.67	0.00 +0.00
2	236.22 Torrens/Goolwa Stef Wilden, Toni Milne	AUS	6	2:09.49 (2) 2:09.49	4:29.73 2:20.24	25.81 +25.81
3	236.19 St Georges Liz Forde, Raechel Cummins	NZL	5	2:15.92 (3) 2:15.92	4:36.45 2:20.53	6.72 +32.53
4	236.04 Cairns/Riverway Tricia Esdaile, Alison Kirkwood	AUS	4	2:17.31 (4) 2:17.31	4:43.55 2:26.24	7.10 +39.63
5	236.08 Hawthorn Josephine Bant, Rebecca Marshall	AUS	3	2:23.97 (5) 2:23.97	4:48.78 2:24.81	5.23 +44.86
6	236.18 Shoalhaven Tanya Heald, Wendy Forrester	AUS	1	2:25.15 (6) 2:25.15	4:52.09 2:26.94	3.31 +48.17
7	236.07 GPA Gabriela de Azevedo Moura, Márcia Maria de Jesus	BRA	2	2:34.23 (7) 2:34.23	5:11.99 2:37.76	19.90 +68.07

\*substitute

Race 127 Womens C 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	236.01 ANU/Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Dearne Grant	AUS	1	2:03.79 (1) 2:03.79	4:17.18 2:13.39	0.00 +0.00
2	236.12 Melbourne Uni Bea Klein-van Mullekom, Claire Grayston	AUS	5	2:12.97 (3) 2:12.97	4:25.54 2:12.57	8.36 +8.36
3	236.10 Lake Macquarie/Shoalhaven Simone Jones*, Mishella Duzel	AUS	7	2:13.64 (4) 2:13.64	4:26.01 2:12.37	0.47 +8.83
4	236.09 Invercargill Julie Dyer, Lynn Grace	NZL	2	2:09.70 (2) 2:09.70	4:28.98 2:19.28	2.97 +11.80
5	236.02 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne Robyn Summers, Danielle O'Connor	AUS	4	2:22.15 (5) 2:22.15	4:49.30 2:27.15	20.32 +32.12
6	236.16 Rockhampton Fitzroy Shelley Chisholm, Edwina Kleidon	AUS	3	2:25.35 (6) 2:25.35	4:55.24 2:29.89	5.94 +38.06
	236.06 Fremantle Michaela Maine, Jane McIntyre	AUS	6	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

Race 128 Mens G 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	237.18 Santa Catarina Luiz Carlos Melo	BRA	3	2:12.88 (1) 2:12.88	4:33.47 2:20.59	0.00 +0.00
2	237.16 Murwillumbah John Newcomb	AUS	7	2:21.55 (2) 2:21.55	4:50.20 2:28.65	16.73 +16.73
3	237.06 Dankaigo Teruki Ikeda	JPN	1	2:34.99 (3) 2:34.99	5:16.05 2:41.06	25.85 +42.58
4	237.04 Bestumkilen Arjen Punter	NOR	2	2:43.80 (4) 2:43.80	5:33.44 2:49.64	17.39 +59.97
5	237.14 Mitsubishi Hikaru Oi	JPN	6	3:07.45 (5) 3:07.45	6:35.22 3:27.77	61.78 +121.7
	237.10 Melbourne Marinus Van Onselen	AUS	5	2:31.07 2:31.07		DID NOT FINISH
	237.01 Alfred Brian Christie	RSA	4	SCRATCHED		


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 129 Mens G 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	237.13 Mitsubishi Kenichiro Akiyama	JPN 7	2:20.09 (1) 2:20.09	4:51.00 2:30.91	0.00	+0.00
2	237.12 Melbourne Uni Peter Nicholson	AUS 4	2:22.43 (2) 2:22.43	4:53.47 2:31.04	2.47	+2.47
3	237.02 Alfred Richard Moolenschot	RSA 3	2:26.89 (3) 2:26.89	4:56.34 2:29.45	2.87	+5.34
4	237.09 Grêmio silvio luis silva caldas	BRA 5	2:46.76 (4) 2:46.76	5:34.63 2:47.87	38.29	+43.63
5	237.03 Bairnsdale Ivan Knight	AUS 6	3:18.21 (5) 3:18.21	6:22.33 3:04.12	47.70	+91.33
	237.20 Turun Soutajat Aimo Järvinen	FIN 1	DID NOT START			
	237.17 Old Ignatians Mike Perry	AUS 2	DID NOT START			

Race 130 Mens G 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	237.19 Seta Rowing Atsuji Adachi	JPN 2	2:15.31 (1) 2:15.31	4:37.71 2:22.40	0.00	+0.00
2	237.11 Melbourne Ray Young	AUS 5	2:19.48 (2) 2:19.48	4:44.41 2:24.93	6.70	+6.70
3	237.07 Drammen Stein Hoff	NOR 3	2:22.18 (3) 2:22.18	5:01.33 2:39.15	16.92	+23.62
4	237.15 Mitsubishi Shinji Nakagawa	JPN 7	2:40.87 (4) 2:40.87	5:36.41 2:55.54	35.08	+58.70
5	237.05 Corio Bay Peter Benson	AUS 6	2:43.27 (5) 2:43.27	5:42.34 2:59.07	5.93	+64.63
	237.08 Fredensborg Terkel Jespersen	DEN 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 131 Mens B 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	238.03 Mildura Composite C.Ryan,P.Myers,A.Woodward*,J.Walsh*, S.Gadsden,S.Welch,P.Gray,N.Sullivan,c:M.Toon	AUS 3	1:28.41 (1) 1:28.41	3:03.21 1:34.80	0.00	+0.00
2	238.04 North Esk Composite K.Morgan,P.Holloway,C.Rickards,S.Lovibond, A.Thompson,P.Bird,D.Birtwistle,E.Kilpatrick,c:V.Knight	AUS 7	1:33.84 (2) 1:33.84	3:10.62 1:36.78	7.41	+7.41
3	238.05 Regatas Rosario/GPA L.Nardi,J.Gonçalves,A.Carli,A.Donadio, L.Meirelles,C.Cordal,N.Bodetto,C.Maknis,c:C.Palma	AUS 6	1:35.46 (3) 1:35.46	3:12.96 1:37.50	2.34	+9.75
4	238.06 WARC/Melbourne Uni A.Marshall*,G.Butcher,C.Rowlands,H.Rowlands, A.Langford*,J.McKenzie*,D.Neal,J.O'Regan,c:T.Maguire	AUS 4	1:39.88 (4) 1:39.88	3:23.51 1:43.63	10.55	+20.30
5	238.01 Ballarat City/Wendouree-Balla... H.Swan,A.Leehane,D.Kittelty,M.Doust, M.Holloway,D.Moloney,I.Peele,N.Sims,c:A.Larsson	AUS 2	1:41.64 (5) 1:41.64	3:29.59 1:47.95	6.08	+26.38
6	238.02 Melbourne Argonauts B.Scully,S.McDougall,I.Symmons,C.Walker, S.Hall,D.Boon*,A.Mortiss,A.Howe	AUS 5	2:07.78 (6) 2:07.78	4:11.34 2:03.56	41.75	+68.13

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 132 Womens F 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	239.03 Fredensborg Composite B.Sims,Z.Norková,T.Pahle,M.Boldt	7	2:02.46 (1) 2:02.46	4:09.01 2:06.55	0.00	+0.00
2	239.06 Sydney University/Leichhardt J.Pollett,A.Parbury,A.Conry,K.Bigsworth	AUS 1	2:04.22 (2) 2:04.22	4:11.23 2:07.01	2.22	+2.22
3	239.04 Latrobe University/Melbourne J.Welst,L.Graham,H.McManamny,J.Johns	AUS 3	2:15.41 (4) 2:15.41	4:32.06 2:16.65	20.83	+23.05
4	239.07 University of NSW A.Thomas*,A.Murray-Noone,A.Williamson,F.Widmer	AUS 5	2:12.93 (3) 2:12.93	4:32.59 2:19.66	0.53	+23.58
5	239.02 Corio Bay E.White,D.Pearce,H.David,C.Hargreaves	AUS 4	2:16.44 (5) 2:16.44	4:33.36 2:16.92	0.77	+24.35
6	239.05 Mersey/Penrith S.Field*,C.Baldock*,M.Hansen,J.March	AUS 8	2:20.70 (6) 2:20.70	4:47.01 2:26.31	13.65	+38.00
7	239.01 Canberra I.Brewer,J.Russell-Jones,J.Mann,M.James	AUS 2	2:35.56 (7) 2:35.56	5:12.56 2:37.00	25.55	+63.55
8	239.08 Wendouree-Ballarat F.Dorian,E.Haberfield,P.Gabb,G.Richards	AUS 6	2:38.87 (8) 2:38.87	5:21.16 2:42.29	8.60	+72.15

\*substitute

Race 133 Mens E 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	240.10 Essendon Stewart Allsop, Bill Nugent	AUS 3	1:51.84 (1) 1:51.84	3:52.11 2:00.27	0.00	+0.00
2	240.13 Grêmio Mario Antônio Dias Flor, Carlos Alberto Neff	BRA 6	1:53.11 (2) 1:53.11	3:58.34 2:05.23	6.23	+6.23
3	240.22 Sportclub Magdeburg/RC Alt-We... Andreas Gohla, Bernd Parschau	GER 5	1:54.06 (3) 1:54.06	3:59.28 2:05.22	0.94	+7.17
4	240.03 Black Mountain Leigh Gordon, Paul Champness	AUS 7	2:07.07 (5) 2:07.07	4:22.66 2:15.59	23.38	+30.55
5	240.12 Fremantle Philip House, Colin Armstrong	AUS 1	2:05.57 (4) 2:05.57	4:30.19 2:24.62	7.53	+38.08
	240.14 Melbourne Uni James Peters, John McKenzie	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			
	240.07 Drummoyne/Glebe Mark McKeown, Timothy Bland	AUS 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 134 Mens E 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	240.09 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Richard Saul	AUS 5	1:51.77 (1) 1:51.77	3:53.87 2:02.10	0.00	+0.00
2	240.24 Union R. C. Daniel Blair, Dale Maher	NZL 1	1:58.12 (2) 1:58.12	4:03.52 2:05.40	9.65	+9.65
3	240.28 Znamya/Strela Chikov Vadim, Dmitry Tyutin	RUS 2	2:01.44 (3) 2:01.44	4:10.25 2:08.81	6.73	+16.38
4	240.16 Mersey Simon Nowell, Tim Gott	AUS 6	2:09.18 (4) 2:09.18	4:30.63 2:21.45	20.38	+36.76
5	240.02 Adelaide University Jude Scarborough, Dick Hall	AUS 7	2:17.96 (5) 2:17.96	4:44.11 2:26.15	13.48	+50.24
	240.15 Melbourne Uni Anthony Langford, Alexander Marshall	AUS 3	SCRATCHED			
	240.19 Newington Masters Stephen Schinagel, Howard Goodall	AUS 4	SCRATCHED			




**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 135 Mens E 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	240.04 Bohemians Praha/VK Slavia Pra... Milan Gruber, Vladimir Burda	2	1:52.73 (1) 1:52.73	3:53.96 2:01.23	0.00	+0.00
2	240.05 Breda/Dart Totnes Peter Atkinson, Johan Bielderman	4	1:55.04 (2) 1:55.04	4:02.02 2:06.98	8.06	+8.06
3	240.27 Wentworth Sam Cross, Geoff Rix	6	1:58.46 (3) 1:58.46	4:07.31 2:08.85	5.29	+13.35
4	240.20 Remo Llacolén Mario Laing Senior, Mario Laing	1	2:02.75 (4) 2:02.75	4:14.65 2:11.90	7.34	+20.69
5	240.17 Murray Bridge Chris Cowan, Ben Porte	3	2:11.86 (6) 2:11.86	4:25.95 2:14.09	11.30	+31.99
6	240.26 WARC Nick Bretland, Stuart Payne	7	2:10.42 (5) 2:10.42	4:28.12 2:17.70	2.17	+34.16
7	240.25 University of NSW Derek Heath, William Moyes	5	2:37.42 (7) 2:37.42	5:20.92 2:43.50	52.80	+86.96

Race 136 Mens E 2x					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	240.08 Dynamo Gennady Astakhov, Valdis Meykalish	6	1:54.83 (1) 1:54.83	3:58.57 2:03.74	0.00	+0.00
2	240.06 Cardinal Philip Wright, James Russell	7	1:59.16 (2) 1:59.16	4:08.02 2:08.86	9.45	+9.45
3	240.01 Aberdeen Ronald Wallace, James Steel	4	2:02.23 (3) 2:02.23	4:19.63 2:17.40	11.61	+21.06
4	240.21 Shellharbour City Howard Hilton, John Da Fonte	5	2:06.61 (4) 2:06.61	4:23.72 2:17.11	4.09	+25.15
5	240.18 Murray Bridge/Goolwa Ian Brown, Stuart Harrison	2	2:10.68 (5) 2:10.68	4:25.55 2:14.87	1.83	+26.98
6	240.23 Ulverstone/Mersey Alywn March, Kerry Gretton	3	2:16.42 (6) 2:16.42	4:35.77 2:19.35	10.22	+37.20
	240.11 Fremantle John Hands, Christopher Hall	1	SCRATCHED			

Race 137 Womens A 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	241.02 North Shore P.McBride,N.Blackwell,R.Venables,T.Brew	5	2:01.10 (1) 2:01.10	4:08.47 2:07.37	0.00	+0.00
2	241.01 GPA/Corinthians M.Aronis,D.Leal,S.De Mattos,A.Santos	4	2:08.68 (2) 2:08.68	4:23.01 2:14.33	14.54	+14.54

Race 138 Mens H 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	242.01 Banks D.Millikan,R.Pilmore,P.Guest,D.Ramage,c:W.Webster	3	2:04.34 (1) 2:04.34	4:12.45 2:08.11	0.00	+0.00
2	242.02 Melbourne Uni S.Spittle,R.Larkins,J.Morrison,R.Parker,c:A.Maginn	5	2:06.66 (2) 2:06.66	4:15.41 2:08.75	2.96	+2.96
3	242.03 RC Nassovia Höchst Composite E.Jagemann,G.Meuer,D.Gassner,P.Antony-Spies*,c:S.Wilden	4	2:19.08 (3) 2:19.08	4:43.13 2:24.05	27.72	+30.68

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 139 Womens G-K 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	243.03 Thames/Barnes Bridge Jackie Darling, Pauline Rayner	GBR (G)	4	2:18.16 (1) 2:18.16	5:20.25 3:02.09	0.00 +0.00
2	243.02 Sydney University Susan Tattersall, Mary Boland	AUS (G)	3	2:36.27 (2) 2:36.27	5:51.88 3:15.61	31.63 +31.63
3	243.01 Port Adelaide Judy Packer, Rosemary Hanson	AUS (I)	5	2:54.72 (3) 2:54.72	6:42.41 3:47.69	50.53 +82.16

Race 140 Mens C 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	244.01 Adelaide/Riverside A.Tidemann,G.Walters,D.McLeod*,D.Derlique	AUS	7	1:38.38 (1) 1:38.38	3:22.90 1:44.52	0.00 +0.00
2	244.05 Lindisfarne/North Esk K.Morgan,C.Rickards,P.Bird,P.Holloway	AUS	5	1:40.47 (2) 1:40.47	3:23.33 1:42.86	0.43 +0.43
3	244.04 Grêmio/Corinthians L.Dalbosco Machado,G.De Mattos*,A.Dias Flor,L.Cauduro	BRA	4	1:47.07 (4) 1:47.07	3:36.85 1:49.78	13.52 +13.95
4	244.03 Estrella Blanca J.Diedrichs,A.Retamal,L.Opazo,A.Kappes	CHI	6	1:45.81 (3) 1:45.81	3:41.47 1:55.66	4.62 +18.57
5	244.02 Essendon/North Shore U.Engbers,C.Brake,J.Walker,D.McNeill		2	1:50.71 (5) 1:50.71	3:50.60 1:59.89	9.13 +27.70
	244.06 Madras S.Maradapa,A.Mohamed Ebrahim,K.Joseph,A.Sivaraman	IND	3	DID NOT START		

\*substitute

Race 141 Womens D 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	245.12 Richmond Carolyn Manning	AUS	6	2:17.08 2:17.08	4:49.50 2:32.42	0.00 +0.00
2	245.02 Coomera Watersports Karen Smith	AUS	5	2:22.67 2:22.67	4:53.31 2:30.64	3.81 +3.81
3	245.17 Swan River Debbie Arnold	AUS	4	2:26.80 2:26.80	5:04.81 2:38.01	11.50 +15.31
4	245.03 Elgin Dagmar Atkinson	RSA	2	2:33.25 2:33.25	5:35.95 3:02.70	31.14 +46.45
5	245.01 Aberdeen Lorraine Boyle	GBR	3	2:38.46 2:38.46	5:45.86 3:07.40	9.91 +56.36
6	245.18 Wendouree-Ballarat Janine Balharrie	AUS	7		7:23.55	97.69 +154.0

Race 142 Womens D 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	245.14 Rockhampton Fitzroy Ceinwen Fay	AUS	2	2:16.28 (1) 2:16.28	4:28.51 2:12.23	0.00 +0.00
2	245.15 Shellharbour City Heather Gavin	AUS	5	2:29.49 (2) 2:29.49	5:01.67 2:32.18	33.16 +33.16
	245.09 Port Chalmers Robyn Cameron	NZL	3	SCRATCHED		
	245.05 Jurmala Sandra Gosa	LAT	4	DID NOT START		
	245.04 Hawthorn Suzan Andrews	AUS	6	SCRATCHED		
	245.07 Melbourne Uni Catherine Curry-Hyde	AUS	7	SCRATCHED		


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 143 Womens D 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	245.10 Port Chalmers Imogen Coxhead	NZL 5	2:16.86 (1) 2:16.86	4:37.64 2:20.78	0.00	+0.00
2	245.16 St George Krystine Macready	AUS 2	2:20.95 (2) 2:20.95	4:41.06 2:20.11	3.42	+3.42
3	245.13 Riga Laila Lapina	LAT 3	2:32.21 (3) 2:32.21	5:05.22 2:33.01	24.16	+27.58
4	245.08 Murray Bridge Bernadette O'Neil	AUS 4	2:41.24 (5) 2:41.24	5:13.25 2:32.01	8.03	+35.61
5	245.11 Power House Peta Carroll	AUS 6	2:36.61 (4) 2:36.61	5:16.73 2:40.12	3.48	+39.09

Race 144 Mens F 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	246.07 Melbourne M.Dakic,J.Dollisson,G.Tait,M.Ross	AUS 3	1:49.71 (1) 1:49.71	3:47.66 1:57.95	0.00	+0.00
2	246.09 University of NSW/Mosman P.Titterton,R.Newlinds,M.Connaghan,W.Moyes*	AUS 2	1:53.36 (2) 1:53.36	3:51.25 1:57.89	3.59	+3.59
3	246.02 Corio Bay/Bunbury P.Benson,I.Bridgland,P.Martin,P.Aberle	AUS 5	1:55.80 (3) 1:55.80	3:59.45 2:03.65	8.20	+11.79
4	246.05 Fremantle P.House,C.Armstrong,S.Wade,J.Hands	AUS 6	1:58.20 (4) 1:58.20	4:06.32 2:08.12	6.87	+18.66
5	246.06 Lake Tuggeranong M.Barnwell,C.Clews,R.Ralph,L.Langdon	AUS 4	2:06.15 (5) 2:06.15	4:19.31 2:13.16	12.99	+31.65

\*substitute

Race 145 Mens F 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	246.08 Melbourne Uni P.Ferguson,H.Wood,P.McSweeney,G.Longden	AUS 6	1:47.30 (1) 1:47.30	3:47.42 2:00.12	0.00	+0.00
2	246.01 Corio Bay D.Serle,P.Hargreaves,C.Allen,P.Van Prooyen	AUS 3	1:50.22 (2) 1:50.22	3:55.93 2:05.71	8.51	+8.51
3	246.04 Fremantle/Pine Rivers J.Wyche,S.Wearne*,R.Smith*,C.Hall	AUS 5	1:59.00 (3) 1:59.00	4:07.12 2:08.12	11.19	+19.70
4	246.03 Dankaigo S.Tomio,F.Shinji,Y.Kubota,F.Ito	JPN 4	2:18.36 (4) 2:18.36	4:36.94 2:18.58	29.82	+49.52

\*substitute

Race 146 Womens B 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	247.01 Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	AUS 4	1:59.05 (1) 1:59.05	4:07.39 2:08.34	0.00	+0.00
2	247.03 Melbourne Lucy Stackpool-Moore, Tanja Nishibata	AUS 6	2:02.86 (2) 2:02.86	4:13.63 2:10.77	6.24	+6.24
3	247.04 VK Slavia Praha Ivana Varhul'ková, Hedvika Malecková	CZE 5	2:05.26 (3) 2:05.26	4:18.68 2:13.42	5.05	+11.29
4	247.02 Lake Macquarie/Leichhardt Anna Cicognani, Mishella Duzel	AUS 3	2:19.73 (4) 2:19.73	4:43.07 2:23.34	24.39	+35.68


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Friday, 10 October 2014**

Race 147 Mens I 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	248.04 Yarra Yarra/Mersey Merv Tippett, Donald Gibb	AUS	6	2:23.20 (1) 2:23.20	4:51.97 2:28.77	0.00	+0.00
	248.03 Richmond/Drummoyne Peter Anderson, Ray Dennis	AUS	3	SCRATCHED			
	248.02 Nouseikai Koji Saito, Hikari Nishimura	JPN	4	DID NOT START			
	248.01 Grêmio Plínio Paulo Bing, silvio luis silva caldas	BRA	5	DID NOT START			

Race 148 Womens E 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	249.02 Melbourne Uni Composite L. Wilson, M. Williams, J. Gratton-Vaughan, N. Dwyer, D. Clingeffer-Woodford, V. Westwood, P. Westendorf, L. Ambrose, c: S. Palfreyman	AUS	5	1:53.01 (1) 1:53.01	3:52.80 1:59.79	0.00	+0.00
2	249.01 Melbourne Composite V. Wood, R. Bangs, S. McKenzie, D. Foley, C. Allen, H. McManamny, F. Gobbo, J. Macartney, c: L. O'Donnell	AUS	4	1:56.10 (2) 1:56.10	3:59.11 2:03.01	6.31	+6.31